
Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications Legislation Committee

Answers to questions on notice
Environment portfolio


Question No:  186

Hearing: Additional Estimates

Outcome: Corporate

Programme: Policy Analysis and Implementation (PAAI)

Topic:   Merchandise or Promotional Material

Hansard Page: N/A

Question Date: 19 February 2016

Question Type: Written

Senator Ludwig asked:

Since the change of Prime Minister on 14 September, 2015:

1. Has the department purchased any merchandise or promotional material?

2. List by item, and purpose for each item, including if the material is for a specific policy or program or for a generic purpose (note that purpose)

3. List the cost for each item

4. List the quantity of each item

5. Who suggested these material be created?

6. Who approved its creation?

7. Provide copies of authorisation

8. When was the Minister informed of the material being created?

9. Who created the material?

10. How was that person selected?

11. How many individuals or groups were considered in selecting who to create the material?

Answer:


Department of Environment

1. Yes.

2.

Pull-up promotional display banner Green Army promotional display banner A2 Promotional poster Green Army promotional poster

USBs Promotional use. National Climate Resilience and Adaption Strategy

Perspex plaques Presented to members of the Carbon Neutral

Program

3.

Pull-up promotional display banner $323.95

A2 Promotional poster $0.80

USBs $7.45

Perspex plaques $73.50
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4.

Pull-up promotional display banner 2

A2 Promotional poster 600

USBs 500

Perspex plaques 2

5.

Pull-up promotional display banner Green Army Programme A2 Promotional poster Green Army Programme

USBs Climate Adaptation Team

Perspex plaques Carbon Neutral Program

6.

Pull-up promotional display banner Green Army Programme A2 Promotional poster Green Army Programme

USBs Climate Adaptation Team

Perspex plaques Carbon Neutral Program

7. Approvals are based on standard financial delegations according to the expenditure amount. Providing specific details about authorisation for each item would involve an extensive manual process and therefore, in the context of existing workloads, an unreasonable diversion of resources.

8. The Minister was not informed.

9.

Pull-up promotional display banner FATS Digital Services Pty Ltd

A2 Promotional poster Partech Pty Ltd

USBs National Promotions Australia

Perspex plaques Latrobe Valley Enterprises

10. Providing specific details about the approvals for each item would involve an extensive manual process and therefore, in the context of existing workloads, an unreasonable diversion of resources.

11.

Pull-up promotional display banner Four suppliers

A2 Promotional poster Five suppliers

USBs Five suppliers

Perspex plaques One supplier


Director of National Parks

1. Yes.

2. Pull-up promotional display banner – Promotional display banner for Director National
Parks, Uluru.
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3. $318.45

4. 7

5. Director of National Parks- Uluru

6. Director of National Parks- Uluru

7. Approvals are based on standard financial delegations according to the expenditure amount. Providing specific details about authorisation for each item would involve an extensive manual process and therefore, in the context of existing workloads, an unreasonable diversion of resources.

8. The Minister was not informed.

9. FATS Digital Services Pty Ltd

10. Providing specific details about the approvals for each item would involve an extensive manual process and therefore, in the context of existing workloads, an unreasonable diversion of resources.

11. Four suppliers


Sydney Harbour Federation Trust

1.  Yes.

2.

Burnum Burnum’s Wildthings Book, retail merchandise

Tea Towels Retail merchandise

Postcards Retail merchandise

Under the Colonies Eye Book, retail merchandise

Escape from Cockatoo Book, retail merchandise

Cockatoo soft toys Retail merchandise

Caps Retail merchandise

Finger puppets Retail merchandise

Postcards Retail merchandise

3.

Burnum Burnum’s Wildthings $9.87 (GST inclusive)

Tea Towels $6.60 (GST inclusive)

Postcards $0.33 (GST inclusive)

Under the Colonies Eye $20.97 (GST inclusive)

Escape from Cockatoo $10.19 (GST inclusive)

Cockatoo soft toys $6.84 (GST inclusive)

Caps $10.36 (GST inclusive)

Finger puppets $3.16 (GST inclusive)

Postcards $3.50 (GST inclusive)
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4.

Burnum Burnum’s Wildthings 20

Tea Towels 100

Postcards 900

Under the Colonies Eye 50

Escape from Cockatoo 100

Cockatoo soft toys 200

Caps 200

Finger puppets 36

Postcards 30


5. Demand from the general public visiting the Harbour Trust location.

6. Director, Marketing & Visitor Experience.

7. Approvals are based on standard financial delegations according to the expenditure amount. Providing specific details about the approving officer for each item would involve an extensive manual process and therefore, in the context of existing workloads, an unreasonable diversion of resources.

8. The Minister was not informed.

9.

Burnum Burnum’s Wildthings Pre-existing publication - Book relevant to Harbour Trust location.

Tea Towels Johnson and Clare Trust.

Postcards Johnson and Clare Trust.

Under the Colonies Eye Pre-existing publication - Book relevant to Harbour Trust location.

Escape from Cockatoo Pre-existing publication - Book relevant to Harbour Trust location.

Cockatoo soft toys Toy relevant to Harbour Trust location -

bought off the shelf.

Caps Bought off the shelf, so not created for Sydney Harbour Federation Trust.

Finger puppets Toy relevant to Harbour Trust location -

bought off the shelf.

Postcards Card relevant to Harbour Trust location -

bought off the shelf.


10. Providing specific details about the approvals for each item would involve an extensive manual process and therefore, in the context of existing workloads, an unreasonable diversion of resources.
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11. Not applicable.


Great Barrier Reef Marine Park Authority

1. Yes.

2.

Caps Embroidered corporate sun protection to identify staff as belonging to Great Barrier

Reef Marine Park Authority while in field.

Broad brimmed hats Embroidered corporate sun protection to identify staff as belonging to Great Barrier

Reef Marine Park Authority while in field.

Embroidery Embroidered corporate sun protection to identify staff as belonging to Great Barrier

Reef Marine Park Authority while in field.

LS Mens WorkCool shirt Identify Australian Government staff as belonging to Great Barrier Reef Marine

Park Authority while in field.

SS Mens Workcool shirts Identify Australian Government staff as belonging to Great Barrier Reef Marine

Park Authority while in field.

LS Mens CoolDry polo Identify Australian Government staff as belonging to Great Barrier Reef Marine

Park Authority while in field.

SS Mens CoolDry polo Identify Australian Government staff as belonging to Great Barrier Reef Marine

Park Authority while in field.

LS Womens drill shirts Identify Australian Government staff as belonging to Great Barrier Reef Marine

Park Authority while in field.

SS Womens CoolDry polo Identify Australian Government staff as belonging to Great Barrier Reef Marine

Park Authority while in field.

¾ Womens CoolDry polo Identify Australian Government staff as belonging to Great Barrier Reef Marine

Park Authority while in field.

Reef HQ Aquarium Turtle Hospital Calico

Bags

Retail items.

Reef HQ Aquarium Turtle Hospital

Recyclable caps

Retail items.

Broad brimmed hats Embroidered corporate sun protection to identify staff as belonging to Great Barrier Reef Marine Park Authority while in field.
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Lanyards Printed 40th anniversary lanyards for staff members’ work pass.

40th Anniversary community event banner Printed for 40th anniversary community event.

Pull-up banners Great Barrier Reef Heritage banner series.


3.

Caps  $18.70 (GST inclusive)

Broad brimmed hats $27.99 (GST inclusive)

Embroidery $808.50 (GST inclusive)

LS Mens WorkCool shirt $60.76 (GST inclusive)

SS Mens Workcool shirts $58.92 (GST inclusive)

LS Mens CoolDry polo $47.02 (GST inclusive)

SS Mens CoolDry polo $47.02 (GST inclusive)

LS Womens drill shirts $56.16 (GST inclusive)

SS Womens CoolDry polo $47.01 (GST inclusive)

¾ Womens CoolDry polo $47.02 (GST inclusive)

Reef HQ Aquarium Turtle Hospital Calico

Bags

$2.35 (GST inclusive)

Reef HQ Aquarium Turtle Hospital

Recyclable caps

$4.75 (GST inclusive)


Broad brimmed hats $12.54 (GST inclusive)

Lanyards $0.96 (GST inclusive)

40th Anniversary community event banner $219.67 (GST inclusive)

Pull-up banners $134.33 (GST inclusive)


4.

Caps  25

Broad brimmed hats 25

Embroidery For 25 items

LS Mens WorkCool shirt 1

SS Mens Workcool shirts 2

LS Mens CoolDry polo 1

SS Mens CoolDry polo 2

LS Womens drill shirts 2

SS Womens CoolDry polo 5
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¾ Womens CoolDry polo 1

Reef HQ Aquarium Turtle Hospital Calico

Bags

500

Reef HQ Aquarium Turtle Hospital

Recyclable caps

1000

Broad brimmed hats 70

Lanyards 250

40th Anniversary community event banner 3

Pull-up banners 3


5.

Caps Director – Indigenous Partnerships at the

Great Barrier Reef Marine Park Authority.

Broad brimmed hats Director – Indigenous Partnerships at the

Great Barrier Reef Marine Park Authority.

Embroidery Director – Indigenous Partnerships at the

Great Barrier Reef Marine Park Authority.

LS Mens WorkCool shirt Director – Indigenous Partnerships at the

Great Barrier Reef Marine Park Authority.

SS Mens Workcool shirts Director – Indigenous Partnerships at the

Great Barrier Reef Marine Park Authority.

LS Mens CoolDry polo Director – Indigenous Partnerships at the

Great Barrier Reef Marine Park Authority.

SS Mens CoolDry polo Director – Indigenous Partnerships at the

Great Barrier Reef Marine Park Authority.

LS Womens drill shirts Director – Indigenous Partnerships at the

Great Barrier Reef Marine Park Authority.

SS Womens CoolDry polo Director – Indigenous Partnerships at the

Great Barrier Reef Marine Park Authority.

¾ Womens CoolDry polo Director – Indigenous Partnerships at the

Great Barrier Reef Marine Park Authority.

Reef HQ Aquarium Turtle Hospital Calico

Bags

Repeat order.

Reef HQ Aquarium Turtle Hospital

Recyclable caps

Repeat order.

Broad brimmed hats Acting Communications Manager,

Communications and Parliamentary.

Lanyards Project Officer – Communications,

Communications and Parliamentary.

40th Anniversary community event banner Project Officer – Communications,
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Communications and Parliamentary.

Pull-up banners Project Manager – Maritime Cultural

Heritage, Reef 2050.


6.

Caps General Manager – Great Barrier Reef

Operations.

Broad brimmed hats General Manager – Great Barrier Reef

Operations.

Embroidery General Manager – Great Barrier Reef

Operations.

LS Mens WorkCool shirt Director – Indigenous Partnerships at the

Great Barrier Reef Marine Park Authority.

SS Mens Workcool shirts Director – Indigenous Partnerships at the

Great Barrier Reef Marine Park Authority.

LS Mens CoolDry polo Director – Indigenous Partnerships at the

Great Barrier Reef Marine Park Authority.

SS Mens CoolDry polo Director – Indigenous Partnerships at the

Great Barrier Reef Marine Park Authority.

LS Womens drill shirts Director – Indigenous Partnerships at the

Great Barrier Reef Marine Park Authority.

SS Womens CoolDry polo Director – Indigenous Partnerships at the

Great Barrier Reef Marine Park Authority.

¾ Womens CoolDry polo Director – Indigenous Partnerships at the

Great Barrier Reef Marine Park Authority.

Reef HQ Aquarium Turtle Hospital Calico

Bags

Marketing and Media Coordinator, Reef HQ

Aquarium.

Reef HQ Aquarium Turtle Hospital

Recyclable caps

Marketing and Media Coordinator, Reef HQ

Aquarium.

Broad brimmed hats Acting Communications Manager,

Communications and Parliamentary.

Lanyards Acting Communications Manager,

Communications and Parliamentary.

40th Anniversary community event banner Acting Communications Manager,

Communications and Parliamentary.

Pull-up banners Project Manager, Field Management

Director, Reef 2050.

7. Approvals are based on standard financial delegations according to the expenditure amount. Providing specific details about the approving officer for each item would involve an extensive manual process and therefore, in the context of existing workloads, an unreasonable diversion of resources.

8. Nil
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9.

Caps Fourex clothing.

Broad brimmed hats Fourex clothing.

Embroidery Fourex clothing.

LS Mens WorkCool shirt Totally Workwear.

SS Mens Workcool shirts Totally Workwear.

LS Mens CoolDry polo Totally Workwear.

SS Mens CoolDry polo Totally Workwear.

LS Womens drill shirts Totally Workwear.

SS Womens CoolDry polo Totally Workwear.

¾ Womens CoolDry polo Totally Workwear.

Reef HQ Aquarium Turtle Hospital Calico

Bags

Get Branded.

Reef HQ Aquarium Turtle Hospital

Recyclable caps

Get Branded.

Broad brimmed hats Get Branded.

Lanyards Get Branded.

40th Anniversary community event banner Lotsa Printing.

Pull-up banners Lotsa Printing.


10. Providing specific details about the approvals for each item would involve an extensive manual process and therefore, in the context of existing workloads, an unreasonable diversion of resources.

11. Great Barrier Reef Marine Park Authority engages suppliers through a procurement process based on the job type, company profile and ability to provide best value for

 money.


Bureau of Meteorology

Bureau of Meteorology has not produced merchandise or promotional material since

14 September 2015.


Clean Energy Finance Corporation

Clean Energy Finance Corporation has not produced merchandise or promotional material since 14 September 2015.


10

Climate Change Authority

The Climate Change Authority has not produced merchandise or promotional material since

14 September 2015.

